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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has proposed to launch countrywide campaign to remove hurdles being faced in implementation of various innovative programmes fo r improving the quality o f education, grading system and continuous comprehensive evolution system in schools; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b):

To ensure proper implementation o f Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE), Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has been conducting monitoring and mentoring training programmes in which Principals selected as mentors are trained to use the tools developed b y CBSE for ensuring proper and effective implementation o f CCE. CBSE has also been organizing interaction sessions with the parents to create awareness. It has published CCE teacher's manual for classes VI-VIII and has revised the teacher's manual for classes IX and X.

CBSE has also conducted several interaction programmes with various stakeholders regarding examination reforms including grading system.
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